

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H I P

T O

ISCG0149

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

VENDOR

*406110534 304-345-1253 PROGRESSIVE ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3695

CHARLESTON WV 25336 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION IS&C - CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 1 DAVIS SQUARE

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRI		RMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT:TERMS
04/18 BID OPENING DAT		/2007	PID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	SQUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1 TELECOMMUNIC	LS CATIONS DIS	910-82 STRIBUTION SYSTEM	CABLE TRAY	\$124,000.00 RECEIVED
4		RGINIA PURC	FOR QUOTATION CHASING DIVISION		2001 MAY 3 I ₱ 12: 58 PURCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
	OFFICE OF TE THE AGENCY W ACCEPTANCE O SYSTEM CABLE BUILDING 1 (WEST VIRGINI	CHNOLOGY, VITH THE IN OF THE TELE TRAY AND MAIN CAPIT (A STATE CA	ARTMENT OF ADMINI IS SOLICITING BI NSTALLATION, TEST ECOMMUNICATIONS I PATHWAY FOR THE TOL BUILDING), LO APITOL COMPLEX IN ATTACHED SPECIFI	DS TO PROVIDE ING AND ISTRIBUTION BASEMENT OF CATED ON THE CHARLESTON,	
	MAY 2, 2007 CONFERENCE R BUILDING 1 (STATE'S OFFI SECRETARY OF WOMEN'S REST WISHING TO E MEETING. SU HOWEVER, ATT	AT 9:30 AN ROOM LOCATE (ROOM 157) ICE. (PLEATE'S (FROOM LABEL) BID ON THIS (FENDANCE IS) OTH THE MAN WILL BE DE	ED 157.) ALL GENS PROJECT MUST AT DRS ARE WELCOME TO NOT REQUIRED. NDATORY PRE-BID NOT REQUIRED. SQUALIFIED FROM	'S LOOR OF SECRETARY OF THRU THE NEXT TO IERAL CONTRACTO TEND THIS O ATTEND; VENDORS FAILIN BIDDING ON THI	че
	ON THIS PROS	JECT. NO (NDOR. JESTIONS CO	DNE PERSON MAY REDNCERNING THIS PERSON FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE	PRESENT MORE	
SIGNATURE	D / []	<u> </u>		345–1253	DATE 5/30/2007
TITLE Vice Pr	esident	55-0585		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ISCG0149

PAGE

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

BODZM<

*406110534 304-345-1253 PROGRESSIVE ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3695

CHARLESTON WV 25336

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION IS&C - CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 1 DAVIS SQUARE

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

T O

			***************************************				(1		
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/18/	************	<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/24/	<u> 2007 </u>			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	RE SIL	RMITTED	TN W	PTTTN	G TO KRIS	TA FERR	FII	IN THE	
								TECHNICAL	
					TIONS REL		1	SCOPE OF	
	1 -			-	TERIALS,		1		·
								-558-4115,	
					WVADMIN.				
	AT TH	E ADDRE	SS LI	STED	IN THE BO	DY OF T	HIS	RFQ.	·
	DEADL	INE FOR	1		QUESTION				
	1	00 AM.	1		-			BE SUBMITTE	i
	1		l l				1	SITE SURVEY.	
			-		S RECEIVE		1		
	ANSWE	RED BY	ADDEN	DUM A	FIER THE	DEADLIN		OR QUESTIONS	••
	OHECT	TONC CO	NOEDN	TNC T	UE ACTUAL	CHEMIC	C T O	N DDOCESS EO	IB.
	1 -		1 1				3	N PROCESS FO ME PRIOR TO	
					ANY FORM				
,	I IIL D	ID OI EN	ING A	אז מאו	ANTIORI	IAI INCL		NO ORAL.	
	DRAWT	NGS FOR	THIS	PROJ	FCT WILL	BE DIST	RIB	UTED DURING	
								CLUDED AS	
			i 1		ENT ADDEN				
	THIS	PROJECT	IS A	MULT	I-PHASE F	PROJECT.	E	ACH PHASE	
	IS BE	ING BID	INDE	PENDE	NTLY. VE	ENDORS A	RE '	WELCOME	
	1	D ON AS			ES AS THE		1	LEASE NOTE	
					MUST SUBN				
•	1		I I				NTS	SET FORTH	·
	IN TH	E BID D	OCUME	NTS F	OR EACH F	HASE.			
	-VAL 11	ATTON N	TII D	- DAC	ED ON A 1	NIACE DV	DH	ACE DACTO	
	EVALU	AITON M	TEF R	E BAS	EN ON A F	LUNDE DI	TH.	ASE BASIS.	
	EXHIB	TT 5							
	LAIIID								
	NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRA	CT IS T	ОВ	E PERFORMED	
								TO PROCEED	<u> </u>
		CEIVED.			CY WILL I				
365555	<u> </u>		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	asee se	/EBOE OIDE FOR	EDMO AND CO	 NDITIO	NC	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	וטוווטו	***************************************	NTE
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H P

T O RFQ:NUMBER

PAGE _

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*406110534 304-345-1253 PROGRESSIVE ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3695

CHARLESTON WV 25336

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION IS&C - CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 1 DAVIS SQUARE

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

04/18									
PENING DATE	:	05/24/	2007		В	ID O	PENING T	IME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
•	1		ŧ		TTER UPON COM E ORDER.	PLET	ION OF T	HE	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF PURC ONTRACT IMMED F THE MATERIA ERIOR QUALITY S OF THE BID	IATE LS O OR	LY UPON R WORKMA DO NOT C	WRITTEN NSHIP ONFORM	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR SUBCO DEPARTMENT O OR KANAWHA CO 21-5A, ET, SE IS PROJECT)	F LA UNTY	BOR MINI , PURSUA	MUM WAG NT	
,	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADE T DUE (EXCEPT F CONTAINED IN TITUTE OF ARC TRACT ARE HER	OR AI THI: HITE	NY INTER S CONTRA CTS DOCU	EST CT	
					VENDOR IS R KERS' COMPENS				
	ALL OF OF THI				ED BELOW WILL	BE	A REQUIR	EMENT	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SSFUL VENDOR LIABILITY INS UNLESS OTHER MINIMUM AMOU 250,000.	URAN WISE	CE PRIOR SPECIFI	TO ED IN	
				BUILD	URANCE: SUCC ERS RISK - AL	L RI	SK INSUR		
TURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN ITELEPHO	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ITIONS	ldate	
. UME					TELEPHO				



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25336

Request for Quotation

ISCG0149

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*406110534 304-345-1253 PROGRESSIVE ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3695

CHARLESTON WV

SH-P FO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION IS&C - CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 1 DAVIS SQUARE

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/18/	2007				***************************************					
PENING DATE		05/24/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM			T PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						
	AN AMO	DUNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	st OF THE $ ho$	AMOUNT	OF THE (CONTRAC	Τ.	
	1				ENT (5%) (1			
	1				STATE OF					
	\$				D AS A BI					
•	1		į.		ISH A PERI		1			
	1				OF THE AI		i			
					CREDIT, O					
					AUTHORIZI					
	1		i I		. A LETTI		3			
					CE AND LA					
					OJECTS UNI					
	1				NOT ACCE		1			
					CE BOND, (·
	BOND.									
	1				A TWO (1			
					YSTEM WILI	L BE A	REQUIRE	MENT OF	,	
	THE SU	JCCESSF	UL VE	NDOR.						
	DEV.	11.400								
	REV. I	11/00								
	EXHIBI	T 7								
	LAIIIDI	,								
	DOMEST	TTC ALU	MTNUM	. GIA	SS & STEEI	TN PU	BLTC WOL	RKS		
	PROJEC			, 52.1		~				
	IN ACC	CORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGINIA	A CODE	5-19-1 I	ET.,		
	SEQ.,	EVERY	CONTR	ACT F	OR CONSTRI	UCTION,	RECONS	rructio	Ν,	
					PROVEMENT					,
					E COST IS					
					NLY, WHERI					
					HERE MORE					
	STEEL	ARE RE	QUIRE	D, TH	E STATE W	ILL ACC	EPT ONL	Y ALUMI	NU	
	<u> </u>			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	I NDITIONS			
TURE					Ī	TELEPHONE		<u> </u>	DATE	



NUDDE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER ISCG0149 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

*406110534 304-345-1253 PROGRESSIVE ELECTRIC INC DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SHIP PO BOX 3695 IS&C - CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 1 DAVIS SQUARE CHARLESTON WV 25336 T O CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-5472

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE		E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
04/18/									
BID OPENING DATE:	F	05/24	/2007		BID	OPI	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	CLACC	OD C	: n	DODUC	TO DECEMBED IN T		UNITED STATES		
	1		1		TS PRODUCED IN T MACHINERY OR EQU	1		•	
1	1				PUBLIC WORKS SH	i		•	
'1	1				SS OR STEEL, UNL	1			
1 "	1		1		AN \$50,000 OR LE	1			
N .	1		1		ED IN PUBLIC WOR				
					GLASS OR STEEL				
1	1				OST OF DOMESTIC				
1	TO BE		1		UCH COST IS UNRE			S	
ł					N THE BID PRICE	1			
1	PRODUC		1		STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN				
	1		1		S DEFINED BY THE				
	1				OREIGN PRODUCTS	i			
1	1		1		CTS ARE 30% OR M	1			
1			1	1	MADE PRODUCTS.				
1	1		1	}	OF A CONTRACT U			·	
i e	1		1	I	NG OFFICER OF TH	1			
I.	ł		1	l .	EXISTS A BID FOR	1			
	t .		1	1	EL THAT IS REASO				
1	1		1	į.	MESTIC PRODUCTS,	1			
1			1 -		WRITING, A REEV T BID FOR SUCH D				
1			1	l	ATE IN THEIR BID			•	
1			1	l	INUM, GLASS OR S				
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		-			
	REV. 3	/88						· ·	
	EX.11 = 5 = 1	T 6			,				
	EXHIBI	Т 9		ř					
	NOTICE	EUB .	ISSIIAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	UE	CONSTRUCTION		
	PROJEC			CL &	ACKNOWLEDGENENT	0	CONSTRUCTION		
353555555555555555555555555555	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			566	VEROE OIDE FOR TERMS AND SO	UISVEE!	ONO.		
SIGNATURE				OEE:HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	ווטאו	ONS DATE		
						r			
TITLE			EIN				ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ISCG0149

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*406110534 304-345-1253 PROGRESSIVE ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3695

CHARLESTON WV 25336

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

S IS&C - CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

1 DAVIS SQUARE

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

DATE PRINTE	ĒD	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		l i	.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/18/2	2007						- Autologica de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della co				
BID OPENING DATE:		05/24/	2007				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	IΤ	EM NUMB	ER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	O ABI	DE BY	THE FO	LLOW	ING S	CHEDU	LE IN	HALL BE ISSUING AGENCI	_	RED	t sa
ρ ρ F S	AND A I AND SPI AND LIS PURCHAS	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATIONS LL BE IVISIO OF THE	PART FORW FORW ON.	IES TI THE I ARDED THE AI ENDUM	HAT H PROJE TO T RCHIT TO T	AVE PR CT. T HE BUY ECT/EN	ARE THE OCURED HE ADDE ER IN T GINEER TE AGEN	DRAWIN NDUM HE STA SHALL	GS TE ALSO	
C E	NTERES	STED P S DATE WITHIN	ARTIES . ANY FOURT	AND ADD	, IF I ENDUM	NECES SHOU	SARY, LD BE	TO ALL EXTEND RECEIVE TO THE	THE BI D BY T		
E D T S S	BIDDERS DIVISION THAT A SHALL A EXCEPTS	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUBM THE TO T PPLY T Y BE F	SAME SAME HE O AN	D TO RULI ORIGII ADDEI N ADDI	THE ES A NAL NDUM ENDUM	STAT ND RE BIDDIN DOCUME THAT	KNOWLED E PURC GULATIO G DOCUM NT. TH IS ISSU TIME A	HASING NS ENT E ONLY ED FOR		
	REV. 1										
		BY ACK	NOWLED	GE R	ECEIP			LLOWING Y REVIS			
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE	FORTER	IMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE				•		TE	LEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN			<u> </u>		AD	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H P

T O

RFQ NUMBER ISCG0149

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

*406110534 304-345-1253 PROGRESSIVE ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3695 CHARLESTON WV 25336

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION IS&C - CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 1 DAVIS SQUARE

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SE	IIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/18/2007			
BID OPENING DATE: 05/2	4/2007	BID OPENING TI	ME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM	NUMBER UNIT PRIC	DE AMOUNT
MY PROPOSA	L, PLANS AND/OR SPE	CIFICATION, ETC.	
ADDENDUM N	08.:		·
NO. 1	5/16/2007		
NO. 2	5/23/2007		
NO. 3			
NO. 4			
NO. 5			
	ND THAT FAILURE TO) MAY BE CAUSE FOR		
		SIGNATURE	
Progressive		COMPANY	
		DATE	
REV. 11/96			
	CONTRACTORS LI	CENSE	
	NIA STATE CODE 21-1 SIRING TO PERFORM C		
	BE LICENSED. THE		
	BOARD IS EMPOWERED		
	APPLICATIONS FOR A		
	NTACTING THE WEST V		
CAPITOL CO	MPLEX, BUILDING 3, 1	ROOM 319, CHARLESTON	1, WV
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CONDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE (304) 345-1253	DATE 5/30/2007
Vice President	FEIN 55-0585404		S CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

*406110534

PO BOX 3695

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25336

PROGRESSIVE ELECTRIC INC

304-345-1253

Request for Quotation

ISCG0149

PAGE

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPAR SH IS&C

T O DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION IS&C - CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 1 DAVIS SQUARE

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAL	E SHIP	VIΔ I	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/18/2007					
	05/24/2007		BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN		CAT. ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
25305.	TELEPHONE	: (304) 558-78	390.		
PROSPEC	CTIVE BIDDE	TE CODE 21-11- R TO INCLUDE T THEIR BID.			
BIDDER	TO COMPLET	E:			
CONTRAC	CTORS NAME:	. Progressive]	Electric,	Inc.	
CONTRAC	CTORS LICEN	SE NO.:W.V.O.	00005		
COPY OF				TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
		APPLICABLE	LAW		
AND REG	GULATIONS, EQUEST FOR ON IS THE S	AND THE INFORM	IATION PR	THE PURCHASING	
ANY OTH OR ALTE	HER SOURCE, ERS THE INF BED IN THE	VERBAL OR WRI	TTEN, WH DED FROM	ON MANUALS, OR HICH CONTRADICTS HITHE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO	
FOR BAN	KRUPTCY PR	OTECT <mark>ION, THIS</mark>	CONTRAC	ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS AUTOMATI- WITHOUT FURTHER	
REV. 1/	/2005				
	20-	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE (304): 3	45-1253 DATE	5/30/2007
Vice President	FEIN 55 -	0585404	1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

T O ISCG0149

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*40611 PROGRI PO BOX

*406110534 304-345-1253 PROGRESSIVE ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3695

CHARLESTON WV 25336

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
IS&C - CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
1 DAVIS SQUARE

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRIN	TED	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/18/ BID OPENING DATE		/2007	D.T.D.	ODENING TIME	01.7004
	05/24.	A . T			01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAL.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT -
			TICE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	A SIGNED BI	D MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	PURCHA BUILDI	SING DIVISI NG 15			
	CHARLE	STON, WV 2			
		1 1	THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON		F
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:	KR	ISTA FERRELL-FIL	E 21	
	REQ. NO.:	IS	CG0149		>
	BID OPENING	DATE: 05	/24/2007		
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:	30 PM		
	1	1 '1'	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	2000 UND GOME 1000 1000 U	(304)345-	1256		;
	PLEASE PRING CONCERNING		AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
		Duane A. S	hurow		
		SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM		I
SIGNATURE	2		telephone (304) 3	В45-1253	5/30/2007
Vice Pre	esident	55-058540	4	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR DOR

*406110534

PO BOX 3695

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25336

PROGRESSIVE ELECTRIC INC

304-345-1253

Request for Quotation

SHIP

ISCG0149

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION IS&C - CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 1 DAVIS SQUARE

CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA	V		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/18/											
BID OPENING DATE:	lancer and the second	05/24/		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Paranasaan	012001001000000000	BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUME	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	ISCGO	149	***** TO	TAL:	\$124,000.00
		Hour	ly Rat	e Per	Adden	dum #2	\$	62.0	0 per hour		
					TO THE TAXABLE PROPERTY.			The state of the s			
								i		1	
							·				
		1						***			·
			The second secon								
				,							
	l 	ا ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		SEE RE	/ERSE SI		MS AND CO	L VDITION	NS		
SIGNATURE	>/	////				TE	(304)	345-		DATE 5	/30/2007
Vice Pres	sident	FE	IN 55-()58540	4		(337)				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONIDINIO -					BBBE00	INI OI	DACE AROVE L	ADELE	D IVENDODI

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

727

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Progressive Electric, Inc.			
Authorized Signature:	Duane A. Sharrow, Vice President	_Date:	May 30,	2007

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	rsigned, Progressive Electric, Inc.
	of P O Box 3695 Charleston, WV 25	336, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance
Company	of One Park Circle Drive, Westfield Center, OHcorp	ooration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principal office in the City of Westfield C	enter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of (5%) Five percen	t of amounts bid) for the payment of which,
	d truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas th	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departn	nent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached heret	
	Distribution Cable Tray	
	Capitol Building, Charleston, WV	
	NOW THEREFORE,	
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
1 t	 (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the 	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreem	ent created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation	shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force an	nd effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability	y of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed	the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
	The Surety for the value received, hereby stipulates and agr	ees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	paired or affected by any extension of the time within which the	Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive n	otice of any such extension.	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunt	o set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca	aused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pr	
	_day of, 20 <u>07</u> .	· · · ·
Principa	al Corporate Seal	Progressive Electric, Inc.
		(Name of Principal)
		Ву
		(M ust be President or
•		Vice President)
		VICE PRESIDENT
		(Title)
Surety (Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
		(Name of Surety)
~		
,		Ilman LX 1 Milles
		Attgrney-in-Fact
		Kimberly L. Miles

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint presents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE LIMITATION: GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such Instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of A.D., 2006 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina SS. Same **

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 31st day of A.D., 2007

May



Secretary Frank A. Carrino, Secretar